PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2025                                                                                    1                                                                                    DS-RFGB-EN-R2512-NA
Subject to change without notice
RFGB series thermostatic expansion valves are used to regulate refrigerant flow rate into the evaporator while
controlling the refrigerant’s superheat at the outlet of the evaporator. They can be used for various refrigerants under
all working conditions. Typical applications are refrigeration systems like commercial refrigerators and freezers, ice
makers, air conditioners and dehumidifiers at various evaporating temperatures.
FEATURES

Subject to change without notice
RFGB SERIES  |  Thermostatic Expansion Valve
MODEL DESIGNATION
• �Three body configurations available:
	 1. Angle – Side Inlet / Bottom Outlet
		  • �Fixed superheat set point (non-adjustable)
		  • �Inlet connection sizes:  1/4” ODF or 3/8” ODF
		  • �Outlet connection sizes:  3/8” ODF or 1/2” ODF
		  • �External equalizer connection size (optional):  1/4” ODF
	 2. Straight Through – Side Inlet / Side Outlet
		  • �Adjustable superheat setting
		  • �Inlet connection sizes:  1/4” ODF or 3/8” ODF
		  • �Outlet connection sizes:  3/8” ODF or 1/2” ODF
 		  • �External equalizer connection size (optional):  1/4” ODF
	 3. Angle – Bottom Inlet with Replaceable 100 mesh Inlet Strainer / Side Outlet
		  • �Adjustable superheat setting
		  • �Inlet connection size:  3/8” ODF
		  • �Outlet connection size:  1/2” ODF
		  • �External equalizer connection size (optional):  1/4” ODF
• �Two thermostatic charge types available:
	 1. No MOP; Evaporator temperature range = -40°F to +50°F
	 2. With MOP:  Customized MOP and evaporator temperature range
• �Capillary tube length is 30”.  Customized lengths available per request.
RFGB	     08	    E	 1.0	 XXXX	    3/8” ODF x 1/2” ODF x 1/4” ODF x 30”
TXV Model:
Refrigerant:
01 = R-22
02 = R-407C
03 = R-404A/R-507
04 = R-134a
06 = R-290
07 = R-407A/R-407F
08 = R-448A/R-449A/R-455A
09 = R-1234yf
10 = R-450A
11 = R-452A
Connection:
Inlet x Outlet x Equalizer x Capillary Length
Digits for other information:
Configuration, connection size, charge, etc.
Nominal Capacity Rating (tons)
External Equalizer:
E = External
BLANK = Internal
TECHNICAL PARAMETERS
IN
IN
PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2025                                                                                    3                                                                                    DS-RFGB-EN-R2512-NA
Subject to change without notice
RFGB SERIES  |  Thermostatic Expansion Valve
MODEL DESIGNATION (contnued)
BULB MOUNTING OPTIONS
View of the top of the Power Element
Date Code and Customer Code
Model
Refrigerant
MOP (Pressure/Temperature)
Evaporator Temperature Range
Maximum Working Pressure
Strap:  Suitable for the following suction line diameters.
 1/4”, 3/8”, 1/2”, 5/8”, 3/4”, 7/8”, 1”
Clip:  Suitable for the following suction line diameters.
1/4”, 3/8”, 1/2”
PRODUCT DATA
Copyright © SANHUA 2025                                                                                    4                                                                                    DS-RFGB-EN-R2512-NA
Subject to change without notice
RFGB SERIES  |  Thermostatic Expansion Valve
TECHNICAL DATA
Nominal Refrigerant Flow Capacities*